il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From July 14 to 19, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 2,401 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +2 percentage points.

N=2,401 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
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[11 pooled over 2 surveys Would you support or oppose Strongly support................ 26% 40% 22% 13¢
the government eliminating tax subsidies and other Somewhat SUPPOTt . ............ 28 30 27 26
financial incentives for fossil fuel companies?
Somewhat oppose .............. 18 11 22 24
Strongly oppose ........ . ... 12 7 12 18
Don'tknow .................... 15 11 17 18
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ..o vt 54% 70% 49% 39¢
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .+ .o ov vt 30 18 34 42
SUPPORT (NET) ..o e +24 +52 +15 -3
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[2]1 pooled over 2 surveys Some lawmakers are proposing Strongly support................ 23% 38% 20% 9¢
a new bill to eliminate government tax subsidies and other Somewhat SUPPOTt . ............ 29 30 26 30
financial incentives for fossil fuel companies.
Somewhat oppose .............. 19 16 21 22
Supporters say that as heatwaves, fires, and droughts Strongly oppose .......... ... 14 9 11 21

devastate communities around the country, the last thing Don't know
we should be doing is giving handouts to corporations

fueling the climate crisis. SUPPORT (TOTAL) . ..o vve e 52% 68% 46% 39¢
C')ppor?en.ts sax that government tax subsidies and other OPPOSE (TOTAL) v oo 33 95 39 43
financial incentives lower the cost of energy, keep America

energy independent, and create good-paying jobs. SUPPORT (NET) ..ot +19  +43 +14 -4
Do you support or oppose eliminating government tax

subsidies and other financial incentives for fossil fuel

companies? (N=806)
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[31 pooled over 2 surveys Some lawmakers are proposing Strongly support................ 22%  31% 21% 13¢
a new bill to eliminate government tax subsidies and other Somewhat SUPPOFt «.....vv.. ... 30 34 29 28
financial incentives for fossil fuel companies.
Supporters say that American taxpayers should not be Somewhat oppose ............... 18 12 19 24
bailing out the declining fossil fuel industry and should Strongly oppose ....... ... ... 14 8 14 21
instead help lower energy costs and create jobs in the fast- DONtKNOW .+ v oo oo 15 15 16 15
growing clean energy industry.
Opponents say that government tax subsidies and other  SyUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 52% 65% 50% 41¢

financial incentives lower the cost of energy, keep America
energy independent, and create good-paying jobs.

Do you support or oppose eliminating government tax SUPPORT(NET) ........oovnnns +20  +45 +17 -4
subsidies and other financial incentives for fossil fuel

companies? (N=822)

OPPOSE(TOTAL) . ...ovvvvit 32 20 33 45
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[4]1 pooled over 2 surveys Some lawmakers are proposing
a new bill to eliminate government tax subsidies and other
financial incentives for fossil fuel companies.

Supporters say that American taxpayers should stop bailing
out wealthy fossil fuel corporations that make hundreds of
billions of dollars in profit each year.

Opponents say that government tax subsidies and other
financial incentives lower the cost of energy, keep America
energy independent, and create good-paying jobs.

Do you support or oppose eliminating government tax
subsidies and other financial incentives for fossil fuel
companies? (N=772)
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Strongly support................ 32%
Somewhat support ............. 28
Somewhat oppose .............. 15
Strongly oppose ....... ... 12
Don'tknow .................... 14
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .+ oo 60%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .o 27
SUPPORT (NET) ..o +33
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